Series 6 - Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Available in 1, 2, 3 T5, or T5HO lamp cross sections.
Finelite Series 6 (V-shaped, C-curved)

Endcap FE (flat)
Ceiling type (C1-1" T-bar, C2-9/16" T-bar, C3-Slot Grid, C4-Hard Ceiling)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S6V - P - 32' - 1 T5HO - SC - 91W - 277 - AC 18" - FE - C1
DESCRIPTION
Series 6 takes advantage of the small diameter of T5 and T5-HO lamps in a low profile fixture that deliv-
ers superior light levels. Available in two classic styles, Series 6V (V-shape) and Series 6C (soft curve
shape), with slots, perf, or 100% indirect, it is perfect for open offices, classrooms, libraries, and
conference rooms. With 1, 2, or 3 T5 or T5-HO lamps, Series 6 adds stylish beauty and unparalleled
lumen performance to every setting at an exceptional value.
STANDARD PLUG-TOGETHER WIRING:
Plug-together wiring is standard on all fixtures and
hardware is located in the lamp compartment.
S6-V
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
©
 2014 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   CTK0010.12/14
2.4” 2.4” 2.4”
6.3” 6.3” 6.3”
6.3” 6.3” 6.3”
2.2” 2.2” 2.2”
6 V-P 6 V-S 6 V-I
6 C-P 6 C-S 6 C-I
Series 6V-Perforated
Series 6C-Perforated
Series 6V-Slots
Series 6C-Slots
Series 6V-Indirect
Series 6C-Indirect
Series 6 - Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system, plug-
together wiring standard. All  components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
Series 6 is available in a soft V shape (V) or a soft curve
(C) shape with:
(P) precision-punched 0.066" diameter perforations
covering the bottom sides of the fixture in two
parallel columns, or
(S) precision cut slots measuring 0.103" by 1.900",
spaced 1.2" apart covering the bottom sides of
the fixture in two parallel columns.
Optional: 100% Indirect (I). Consult factory.
ENDCAPS: Flat 18-gauge die-formed steel endcaps
standard.
REFLECTORS: Die-formed, 91% reflective white stan-
dard (91W). Virgin acrylic UV-stabilized lens diffuser
over perforations is standard. Optional: Extended
Performance Reflector System (EP). Contact factory.
SUPPORT CABLES: Plated steel cable and hardware.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Semi-adjustable aircraft cable,
(AC) ± 0.5" in lengths of 12", 15", 18", 21", 24", 27", 30",
36". Order length, e.g., AC 18". Optional Adders: fully
adjustable aircraft cable (FA) in lengths up to 150".
FINISHES: Finelite Signal White standard. Optional
Adders: 185 colors available from Tiger Drylac’s RAL
color chart.
LAMPING: Available in 1, 2, or 3 T5 or T5HO lamp
cross sections.
FEED: 18-gauge straight cord. 14-gauge feed cord used
when fixture current exceeds 6 amps. Optional Adders:
Coil Cord Feed, Rigid Stem Feed. Consult factory.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and electri-
cal  components are UL/C-UL listed and fixture will bear
UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: Dual circuit, emer-
gency circuits, emergency battery packs. Contact
factory.